lender in comments field)

0.00% 100.00%

0

#VALUE!

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

2 of 2

Evaluation of Request for LOSP Contract Funding  March 19, 2021
Mission Bay South Block 9  Page 15 of 16

Attachment C: 20-Year Operating Pro Forma

MOHCD Proforma - 20 Year Cash Flow

Mission Bay South Block 9

Total # Units:
LOSP
Units

Non-LOSP
Units 2022 2023 2024

141   141 0

100.00% 0.00%

INCOME
inc

LOSP
% annual
increase

Comments
(related to annual inc assumptions) LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP

non-
LOSP Total LOSP

non-
LOSP Total

Residential - Tenant Rents 1.0% 2.5% 504,000   -   504,000   509,040   -   509,040   514,130   -   514,130

Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Non-LOSP) n/a n/a -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Residential - LOSP Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a 1,571,977   1,571,977   1,636,712   1,636,712   1,703,841  1,703,841

Commercial Space n/a 2.5% -   -   -

Residential Parking 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Miscellaneous Rent Income 2.5% 2.5% 33,624   -   33,624   34,465   -   34,465   35,326   -   35,326

Supportive Services Income 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Interest Income - Project Operations 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Laundry and Vending 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Tenant Charges 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Miscellaneous Residential Income 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Commercial Income n/a 2.5% -   -   -

Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit to operating account) n/a n/a
Link from Reserve Section below, as
applicable -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Gross Potential Income 2,109,601   -   2,109,601   2,180,217   -   2,180,217   2,253,298  -   2,253,298

Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Rents n/a n/a (25,200)   -   (25,200)   (25,452)   -   (25,452)   (25,707)   -   (25,707)

Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Vacancy Loss - Commercial n/a n/a -   -   -

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 2,084,401   -   2,084,401   2,154,765   -   2,154,765   2,227,591  -   2,227,591

OPERATING EXPENSES
Management

Management Fee 3.5% 3.5%
1st Year to be set according to HUD
schedule. 136,080   -   136,080   140,843   -   140,843   145,772   -   145,772

Asset Management Fee 3.5% 3.5% per MOHCD policy 23,460   -   23,460   24,281   -   24,281   25,131   -   25,131

Sub-total Management Expenses 159,540   -   159,540   165,124   -   165,124   170,903   -   170,903

Salaries/Benefits
Office Salaries 3.5% 3.5% 24,489   -   24,489   25,346   -   25,346   26,233   -   26,233

Manager's Salary 3.5% 3.5% 118,836   -   118,836   122,996   -   122,996   127,300   -   127,300

Health Insurance and Other Benefits 3.5% 3.5% 132,264   -   132,264   136,893   -   136,893   141,685   -   141,685

Other Salaries/Benefits 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Administrative Rent-Free Unit 3.5% 3.5% 33,624   -   33,624   34,801   -   34,801   36,019   -   36,019

Sub-total Salaries/Benefits 309,213   -   309,213   320,036   -   320,036   331,237   -   331,237

Administration
Advertising and Marketing 3.5% 3.5% 654   -   654   677   -   677   701   -   701

Office Expenses 3.5% 3.5% 65,353   -   65,353   67,640   -   67,640   70,008   -   70,008

Office Rent 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Legal Expense - Property 3.5% 3.5% 16,082   -   16,082   16,645   -   16,645   17,228   -   17,228

Audit Expense 3.5% 3.5% 18,406   -   18,406   19,050   -   19,050   19,717   -   19,717

Bookkeeping/Accounting Services 3.5% 3.5% 15,960   -   15,960   16,519   -   16,519   17,097   -   17,097

Bad Debts 3.5% 3.5% 20,160   -   20,160   20,866   -   20,866   21,596   -   21,596

Miscellaneous 3.5% 3.5% 30,635   -   30,635   31,708   -   31,708   32,817   -   32,817

Sub-total Administration Expenses 167,251   -   167,251   173,104   -   173,104   179,163   -   179,163

Utilities
Electricity 3.5% 3.5% 70,582   -   70,582   73,052   -   73,052   75,609   -   75,609

Water 3.5% 3.5% 115,798   -   115,798   119,851   -   119,851   124,045   -   124,045

Gas 3.5% 3.5% 23,548   -   23,548   24,372   -   24,372   25,225   -   25,225

Sewer 3.5% 3.5% 95,359   -   95,359   98,697   -   98,697   102,151   -   102,151

Sub-total Utilities 305,287   -   305,287   315,972   -   315,972   327,031   -   327,031

Taxes and Licenses
Real Estate Taxes 3.5% 3.5% 2,142   -   2,142   2,217   -   2,217   2,295   -   2,295

Payroll Taxes 3.5% 3.5% 54,517   -   54,517   56,425   -   56,425   58,400   -   58,400

Miscellaneous Taxes, Licenses and Permits 3.5% 3.5% 13,219   -   13,219   13,682   -   13,682   14,161   -   14,161

Sub-total Taxes and Licenses 69,879   -   69,879   72,325   -   72,325   74,856   -   74,856

Insurance
Property and Liability Insurance 3.5% 3.5% 375,505   -   375,505   388,647   -   388,647   402,250   -   402,250

Fidelity Bond Insurance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Worker's Compensation 3.5% 3.5% 22,821   -   22,821   23,620   -   23,620   24,446   -   24,446

Director's & Officers' Liability Insurance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Insurance 398,326   -   398,326   412,267   -   412,267   426,696   -   426,696

Maintenance & Repair
Payroll 3.5% 3.5% 215,800   -   215,800   223,353   -   223,353   231,171   -   231,171

Supplies 3.5% 3.5% 27,691   -   27,691   28,660   -   28,660   29,663   -   29,663

Contracts 3.5% 3.5% 91,323   -   91,323   94,519   -   94,519   97,827   -   97,827

Garbage and Trash Removal 3.5% 3.5% 38,050   -   38,050   39,382   -   39,382   40,760   -   40,760

Security Payroll/Contract 3.5% 3.5% 189,323   -   189,323   195,949   -   195,949   202,807   -   202,807

HVAC Repairs and Maintenance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Vehicle and Maintenance Equipment Operation and Repairs 3.5% 3.5% 268   -   268   277   -   277   287   -   287

Miscellaneous Operating and Maintenance Expenses 3.5% 3.5% 10,000   -   10,000   10,350   -   10,350   10,712   -   10,712

Sub-total Maintenance & Repair Expenses 572,455   -   572,455   592,491   -   592,491   613,228   -   613,228

Supportive Services 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Commercial Expenses -   -   -

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 1,981,950   -   1,981,950   2,051,318   -   2,051,318   2,123,114  -   2,123,114

PUPA (w/o Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 14,056

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update

Ground Lease Base Rent 1   -   1   1   -   1   1   -   1

Bond Monitoring Fee 3,500   -   3,500   3,500   -   3,500   3,500   -   3,500

Replacement Reserve Deposit 70,500   -   70,500   70,500   -   70,500   70,500   -   70,500